

GAHC040011832022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WA/32/2022

Tage Haniya and 10 Ors.
S/O LATE TAGE KANO,
Range Forest Officer, C/O Divisional Forest Officer, Tawang Social Forestry, PO and
PS Tawang, District Tawang, Arunachal Pradesh.
Mobile 9436630105, Email NIL
Mobile 9436630105, Email NIL 2: T. Mali
Age:
Occupation :
S/O SH. TAGE TACHO

Range Forest Officer
C/O FIELD DIRECTOR
NAMDAPHA NATIONAL PARK
MIAO
PO/PS MIAO
CHANGLANG DISTT
AP
Mobile 8131848235
Email NIL

3: Raya Flago
Age:
Occupation :
S/O LATE LAMA FLAGO

Range Forest Officer
BIOLOGICAL PARK
ITANAGAR
PO RK MISSION
PS ITANAGAR
PAPUMPARE DISTT
AP
Mobile 9436630791

Email Nil

4: Bomre Gamlin

Age:

Occupation :

S/O S. GAMLIN

Range Forest Officer

SOCIAL FORESTRY NAHARLAGUN

PO/PS NAHARLAGUN

PAPUMPARE DISTT

AP

Mobile 8787869135

Email NIL

5: Petor Tali

Age:

Occupation :

S/O LATE TANYI TALI

C/O Divisional Forest Officer

BOMDILA FOREST DIVISION

PO/PS BOMDILA

WEST KAMENG DISTT

AP

Mobile 8732817456

Email Nil

6: Rab Kara Koba

Age:

Occupation :

S/O SHRI KARA TAKIO

Range Forest Officer

C/O DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER

SAGALEE

PO/PS SAGALEE

PAPUMPARE DISTT

AP

Mobile 8732817456

Email NIL

7: Dare Tatung

Age:

Occupation :

S/O SHRI DARE TADAP

Range Forest Officer

ITANAGAR PARK
PO/PS ITANAGAR
PAPUMPARE DISTT
AP
Mobile 7005961660
Email NIL

8: Lichi Karlo
Age:
Occupation :
S/O SHRI TALI KARLO

Range Forest Officer
NAMPHAI RANGE
NAMPONG DIVISION
PO/PS NAMPHAI
CHANGLANG DISTT
AP
Mobile 8259915165
Email NIL

9: Kime Rambia
Age:
Occupation :
S/O SHRI KIME KANI

Range Forest Officer
TIPPI WILDLIFE RANGE
PO/PS BHALUKPONG
WEST KAMENG DISTT
AP
Mobile 9862590889
Email NIL

10: Hage Apang Opo
Age:
Occupation :
S/O SHRI HAGE BAILANG

Range Forest Officer
WAKRO RANGE
NAMSAI DIVISION
PO./PS WAKRO
NAMSAI DISTT
AP
Mobile 7085758436. Email NIL

11: Api Talom

Age:
Occupation :
D/O SHRI TAMI TALOM

Range Forest Officer
CFCP
NAMSAI FOREST DIVISION
PO/PS NAMSAI
DISTRICT NAMSAI
AP
Mobile 9436897988
Email Ni

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP and 32 Ors.
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF AP, ITANAGAR

2:The Secretary

Age: 0
Occupation :
DEPTT OF ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS
CIVIL SECTT
Block 4
4th Floor
Itanagar 791111

3:THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FOREST CUM PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY

Age: 0
Occupation :
DEPTT OF ENVIRONMENT
FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE
GOVT OF AP
ITANAGAR

4:Kushal Hazarika

Age: 0
Occupation :
Range Forest Officer
NRS II
C/O DFO
NRS KHELLONG
PO/PS BHALUKPONG
WEST KAMENG DISTT
AP

5:J Padu

Age: 0

Occupation :
Range Forest Officer
C/O DFO
KHELLONG FOREST DIVISION
BHALUKPONG
PO/PS BHALUKPONG
WEST KAMENG DISTT
AP

6:Keto Bassar
Age: 0
Occupation :
RFO
C/O DFO
NAMSAI
PO/PS CHOWKHAM
NAMSAI DISTT
AP

7:Bibom Kamdak
Age: 0
Occupation :
Range Forest Officer

C/o Divisional Forest Officer
Mehao Forest Division
PO and PS Roing
District Lower Dibang Valley
Arunachal Pradesh.

8:Rilin Ngulom
Age: 0
Occupation :
RFO
C/O DFO
CENTRAL MOBILE SQUAD
BANDERDEWA
PO/PS BANDERDEWA
PAPUMPARE DISTT
AP

9:W. Lowang
Age: 0
Occupation :
Range Forest Officer

C/O Chief Conservator of Forest
SOUTHERN CIRCLE

PO/PS DEOMALI
TIRAP DISTT
AP

10:N. Tamuk
Age: 0
Occupation :
RFO

C/o Deputy CHIEF WILD LIFE WARDEN
NAHARLAGUN
PO/PS NAHARLAGUN
PAPUMPARE DISTT
AP

11:Y. Bole
Age: 0
Occupation :
Range Forest Officer
C/O DFO
SIVICULTURE
FOREST DIVISION
CHIMPU
ITANAGAR
PO R.K Mission
Itanagar and PS Itanagar
District Papumpare
Arunachal Pradesh.

12:L. Jigme
Age: 0
Occupation :
RFO
C/O DFO
TAWANG
PO/PS TAWANG
TAWANG DISTT
AP

13:Ojing Litin
Age: 0
Occupation :
RFO
C/O DFO
YINGKIONG
FOREST DIVISION
PO/PS YINGKIONG
UPPER SIANG DISTT

AP

14:Oyang Dusu

Age: 0

Occupation :

RFO

C/O DFO

HAPOLI FOREST DIVISION

PO/PS HAPOLI

LOWER SUBANSIRI DISTT

AP

15:Nyato Nosi

Age: 0

Occupation :

RFO

C/O DFO

YINGKIONG

FOREST DEPTT

PO/S YINGKIONG

UPPER SIANG DISTT

AP

16:Mori Riba

Age: 0

Occupation :

S/O LT. TAMO RIBA

DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER

MEHAO WILDLIFE SANCTUARY DIVISION

ROING

LOWER DIBANG VALLEY DISTRICT

AP.

17:Tailang Pali

Age: 0

Occupation :

ADCF

S/O LT. TALLANG TATU

DIVISIIONAL FOREST OFFICER

PAKKE WILDLIFE SANCTUARY AND TIGER RESERVE

SEIJOSA

PAKKE KESSANG DISTRICT

AP.

18:T.T. Toppu

Age: 0

Occupation :

ADCF
S/O LT. TANA TODU
DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER SOCIAL FORESTRY DIVISION
ITANAGAR
PAPUM PARE DISTRICT
A P.

19:Jumdo Gelyi
Age: 0
Occupation :
ADCF
S/O SHRI KARJUM GELYI
DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER
AALO FOREST DIVISION
WEST SIANG DISTRICT
AP.

20:Tabang Jamoh
Age: 0
Occupation :
ADCF
S/O SHRI TAGAM JAMOH
DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER
NAMSAI DISTRICT
AP

21:Tasso Sira
Age: 0
Occupation :
ADCF
S/O LT. TASSO BIDA
C/O WAC
BANDERDEWA
PAPUM PARE DISTRICT
AP.

22:Kenjum Rina
Age: 0
Occupation :
ADCF
S/O LT. KARKEN RIBA
DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER
DIBANG FOREST DIVISION
ROING
LOWER DIBANG VALLEY DISTRICT
AP.

23:Gyammara Nima

Age: 0

Occupation :

ADCF

S/O LT. GYAMAR APO

DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER

LOHIT WASTERLAND DEVELOPMENT DIVISION NAMSAI

NAMSAI DISTRICT

AP.

24:Annying Boli

Age: 0

Occupation :

ADCF

S/O LT. TARUK BOLI

DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER

YINGKIONG

UPPER SIANG DISTRICT

AP.

25:Tilling Takar

Age: 0

Occupation :

ADCF

S/O LT. TALLING DAMPIO

C/O DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER

SILVICULTURE DIVISION CHIMPU

ITANAGAR

PAPUM PARE DISTRICT

AP.

26:Doge Basar

Age: 0

Occupation :

ACF

S/O LT. YUMDO BASAR

DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER

NAMPONG FOREST DIVISION

JAIRAMPUR

CHANGLANG DISTRICT

A P

27:Ajeb Jerang

Age: 0

Occupation :

ACF S/O SHRI M.JERANG

C/O DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER

NAMSAI

NAMSAI DISTRICT
AP.

28:Sange Tsering
Age: 0
Occupation :
ACF
S/O LT. JURMEY
C/O DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER
SOCIAL FORESTRY DIVISION
TAWANG
TAWANG DISTRICT
AP.

29:Tajom Mibang
Age: 0
Occupation :
ACF
S/O LT. TAPI MIBANG
C/O CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS
CENTRAL CIRCLE
PASIGHAT
EAST SIANG DISTRICT
AP.

30:Somkhim Mossang
Age: 0
Occupation :
DCF (SG) S/O LT. R. MOSSANG
DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER
NAMPONG FOREST DIVISION
PO/PS JAIRAMPUR
CHANGLANG DISTRICT
AP.

31:Rini Riba
Age: 0
Occupation :
DCF (SG) S/O LT. MIRRI RIBA
C/O CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS
EASTERN WORKING PLAN
NAMSAI NAMSAI DISTRICT
AP.

32:Nani Sha
Age: 0
Occupation :
DCF (SG)

S/O SHRI NANI BIDA
DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER
SILVICULTURE DIVISION
ITANAGAR
PAPUM PARE DISTRICT
AP.

33:Jumto Riba
Age: 0
Occupation :
DCF (SG)
S/O LT. DAGJUM RIBA
C/O CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS
EASTERN ARUNACHAL CIRCLE
TEZU
AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : Nikita Danggen, Oken Duggong, P Siga, Y Dagiam, Honi Tana Tara

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP), L Lombi, Jartum Gadi, Jumge Karbak

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA

ORDER

Date : 07.05.2026
(Budi Habung, J.)

As requested by Ms. Pubi Pangu, learned Government Advocate, with the consent of the learned counsel for the appellants; list this matter for hearing on 26th of May, 2026.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant